TASK	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	21
Lake County Board of DD (LCBDD)-complete OEDI-call Dottie Croyle at 440-350-5048 or school team refers using Tran- sition Services Statement <u>https://lakebdd.org/eligibility</u>								
Lake County Board of DD (LCBDD)- Access services if eligible (FSS, Recreation, Transition, Employment Naviga- tion) <u>https://lakebdd.org</u>								
Social Security Administration: 55 W. Jackson St. Painesville, Oh 44077; 1-800-772-1213.								
Medicaid application: Job and Family ServicesApply online: www.odjfsbenefits.ohio.gov								
Lake County Probate CourtInformation about Guardianship applications and requirements 25 N. Park Place Painesville;								
Stable Accounts allow individuals with disabilities to save and invest money without losing eligibility for certain public benefits programs, like Medicaid, SSI, or SSDI. <u>www.stableaccount.com</u>								
Opportunities for Ohioans with Disabilities (OOD) -access PreETS courses <u>https://ood.ohio.gov/wps/portal/gov/ood/</u> individuals-with-disabilities/services/students-14-plus								
Opportunities for Ohioans with Disabilities (OOD)- participate in Summer Youth Work Experience if appropriate https://ood.ohio.gov/wps/portal/gov/ood/individuals-with-disabilities/services/students-14-plus								
Secure a Social Security Card <u>https://www.ssa.gov/myaccount/replacement-card</u>								
Obtain State ID or Driver's License https://www.bmv.ohio.gov/dl-id-card.aspx								
Obtain a Golden Buckeye Card <u>https://aging.ohio.gov/wps/portal/gov/aging/about-us/learn-about-golden-buckeye/get-a-</u>								
Obtain a Lake Tran discounted pass <u>https://laketran.com/fare-information/reduced-fare-programs/</u>								
Set up an online Lake Tran account https://portal.laketran.com/Registration								
Set up email address with your student								
Set up a bank account in your student's name								
Save LCBDD Transition webpage in favorites https://lakebdd.org/transition-services/								
Follow LCBDD on social media accounts @deepwood_lakebdd								



Lake County Board of Developmental Disabilities/Deepwood

EMPOWER individuals with developmental disabilities to ENGAGE in activities that ENRICH their lives and contribute to their community. www.lakebdd.org